Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 96/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET			
To the Director of the U.Ş. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ohad Falik Paul Johnston	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: National Semiconductor Corporation Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 11/14/2004, 12/07/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached1 Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive			
Assignment Merger	City: Santa Clara			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95051 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/933,697 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐Yes ✓No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Docket Clerk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Drawer 800889	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information			
State: Texas Zip: 75380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:972-628-3600	· - · ·			
Fax Number: 972-628-3616				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Wiiliam A. Munck			
9. Signature: Will Signature	July/5-201			
William A. Munck, Reg. No. 39,308 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover eheat, attachments, and documents: 8			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0392

rom P10-1595 (RCV. 00/04)	- 07 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C		
1-5-05102	2905744		
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	.		
Ohad Falik Paul Johnston	Name: National Semiconductor Corporation		
radi Johnston	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 11/14/2004, 12/07/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Santa Clara		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: 95951		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye		
10/933,697 Additional numbers	OPR/FI		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:		
Name: Docket Clerk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	_ _ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according		
Street Address: P.O. Drawer 800889	_ Enclosed		
	None required (government Interest not affe		
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zlp: 75380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 972-628-3600	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Fax Number: 972-628-3616	b. Deposit Account Number50-020		
· 	<u>-</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name William A. Munck		
9. Signature: Will Cillund	Authorized User Name William A. Munck		
1/1/10/10	Authorized User Name William A. Munck		

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Intil Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/18/05 16/11/2004

08:19 DAVIS MUNCK → 917033065995 18:20 NSTA → 90019726283616

PØ8 NO.001 NO.673 P08

1/10/04 08:13

DAVIS MUNCK + 981187299702001

Semple Form (former PTO/RB/15) (01-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	P06135L1					
Whereas, I/We, Ohad Falik of Klar Saba, Isr	pol heroafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and usaful improvements in MEMORY INTERFACE						
INCLUDING GENERATION OF TIMING SIGNALS FOR MEMORY OPERATION						
for which an application for a United States Patent was flied on Sept.	ember 3, 2004					
Application Number 10/933;697						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and						
Whereas. National Semiconductor Comments of Santa Clara, California	here referred					
to "essignee" whose mailing address is 2900 Semiconductor Orive						
destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applican and transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the said inventificate, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema Patent to said assigned, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ast for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me hamade. Executed this	therefore in the United States. IWe is therefore in the United States. IWe is Office to leave said United States are, for his sale use and behoof; and term for which said Petent may be id this mealignment and sale not been					
2//	->-/3-					
	Signature					
State of	Registration No., if applicable					
Before me personally appeared said <u>Ohad Falik</u>						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of, 20 <u>04</u> .						
Segi Note: Signatures of all the inventors of sessignants of record of the entire interest of their repress more than one signature is required. See below.".	,					

REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0394

ASSIG	NMENT OF APPL	ICATION	Docket Numbe	n (10/mer PTO/88/15) (08 r (Optional) 16135L1
Whereas, I/We, Paul Jo	hnsten	of <u>Herzlia, i</u>	sree	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, including GENERATION	have invented certain r ON OF TIMING SIGNA	new and useful improven ALS FOR MEMORY OPE	ents in MEMORY IN	TERFACE
for which an applica			eptember 3, 200	4
Application Number	10/933,697	<u> </u>		
for which an applicat	tion for a United States	s Patent was executed or	1	and
Whereas, National Semicond				
to "assignae" whose mailir				
desirous of acquiring the e				
for the use and behoof or granted, as fully and entire made.	7.thday of _	nave been held by me	had this assignment	and sale not bee
ot		tauf	Signature	<u>. </u>
State of MOTH ANALIS	<u>kk</u> of ss:	Paul Johnston Printed Nam	e/Registration No., if a	
County of UK		f 11712@la rega	TATOMINATION (10., n a	pp://dele
Sefore me personally appar	ared said <u>Paul Johns</u>	iton		
and acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	his free act and deed thi	s	
a y of				
ioni	•			
ote: Signatures of all the inventor one then one signature is require	5 of Socionees of record of i	*		
	d. See below".	me entire interest or their repres	sentalive(s) are required. S	lubinit multiple forms i

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an applignment document. This sample form is not an OMB chickelly approved form.